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Instructions: File all infomiation requested under Part A for processing the Determmation ofApplicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. Ifyou are proposing a pennitted structure or subdivision
within tfae shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

^:AppUcahtIlribnnationS^S%^l^^i:^^

Applicant: Warren Owens
Mailing Address; 4-831 Kuhio Highway, Suite 438-305

Kapaa, Hl 96746
Phone: 714-981-2194
Email: warren@pmpinc.us

Applicmt's Status: (Check one)
Owner offhe Property

Q Lessee of the Property

[_] Authorized Agent

(Holder of at least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the
date offiling offhis application. Ifaot, Owner(s) must provide a Letter ofAufhorization.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date:

Pro.ject Information (attach additional sheets, ifnecessary)
County Zoning District: Tax Map Key(s):

Land Area:
4-4-7-007-010

1».^& t.6S .

Nature ofDeveIopment:
(Description ofproposed
structure or subdivision)

Single Family Residence perimeter chain link fencing

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shoreline Setback Determination ofApplicabiIity (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional uiformation,
photos and/or documentation.

1. Froperty is Abutting the Shoreline
Proposed project's approxhnate distance fi-om shoreline (based on aerial map):_ft.

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline
@ Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): 95'-165'

3. Additional Information:
EZ] Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: 110/111

ft.

Sl< ^taft-ff^ /•fn^A'tt ^r^t-^

ft./year
(Infonnation available here: www.soest.hawaii.edu/coasts/kauaicQunty/KCoynty.btml)

EZ] Number and description ofparcels (induding roads, buildmgs, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:
Bike Path, County land between our property and shoreline
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PLAP*fNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

Q Togpgraphy (undulating, fiat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation ofsubject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevatinns^

Undulating

Q Shorelme type(e.g. beach, dun^ rocky, sandy witii rocky outcroppmg, etc.)

Rocky

Q Artificially armored Shoreline
D Ifchecked, what type ofarmoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):

Is the annoring permitted/authorized?
|_j Date ofauthorization (attach copy ofauthorization letter):
Is property in coastal floodplam (ifchecked, what zone)? No

[_] Has this property been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. floodmg, erosion, tsunami, etc.) in the past?
No

PLEASENOTE:

Any iiusrepresentation ofinformation in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation ofthis
determination and may result in fines and crhmnal prosecution.

Appli

Signature Date

^pycabitit;^(^t>e}comph?t^l»y^

D

Setback ptie^mination necessary. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

Setba^k D^erminaU^-K NOJ^neeesrary^tequirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are not applicable.

L,yA'(^-y_ii±i^
IfPartA has bee^i deem^i tha^ a^5etermination will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission ofthis\applic^:ion./

PartB

D

D

A non-refimdable processing fee ofone hundred dollars ($100.00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))
An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.
A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existmg and proposed structures includmg driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.
Building Permit Number (Ifbuilding plans submitted)
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

Exempfion 1
In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM)

'V' or 'VE' flood zones;
(B) The proposed stmcture or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level

or greater;
(C) The applicant caii demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe PIaiming Director that the property is clearly

adjacent to a rocky shoreline and fhat it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and
(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from fhe cartified shoreline which has been established

not more than twelve (12) months from fhe date ofthe application for the exception under this section.

^y Exemption 2

In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to fhe satisfaction ofthe Plaiming Director that the applicant's
proposed structure or subdivision wUl not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shorelme and applicant's property,
elevation, and fhe history of coastal hazards in the area.

D Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7,those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) mcluding repau's and renovations
to a lawfully existing structure, including nonconfonning stmctures, provided that:

(A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand fhe structure; increase the size or degree ofnon-confonnity;
or intensify the use ofthe structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement ofthe stmcture; and
(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoamg Ordinmce, Development Plms, building code,

floodplain mmagement regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any ofher applicable rule or law.

[_] Letter from the Department ofPublic Works statmg that the proposed project does NOT constitute
"Substantial Improvement," pursuant to §8-27.2(If applicable, will require valuation ofproject).

ExeinptionI)etermination(t(t))et(nnpteted^y^Manmng^e|Sjrt]i^^

Pursuant to §8-27.3 fhe Kaua'i Counly Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies fhe proposed
structure(s^or subdivision(s) as exempt from tbose shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8

I'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed stancture(s) is permitted within the shoreline
iptJQ-om those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8,the

Bject to the ci)idititinS-of»S8-27.7(b).(See pg. 8)

D

D

PursugfittoS8-27.7the
setb^ck are^. While
pro()osed^ructure(s) ^

Pl»gidn^I?irec(6 rdesij

A^ditional ck»mn(en87conditlons:

Date
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Fencing does not require a continuous footing. The posts will be 6" from the Property Line on applicants
side ofthe Property Line.

The chain fencing will be 6' from ground to top of horizontal bar on top of fence. There will be a tension
wire on the bottom 6" of the fencing and a hog wire below the chain link fence material to prevent pigs
from crawling underthe chain link.

Fencing mater is galvanized steel with green vinyl covering, to prevent rust and deterioration, due to the
salt and humidity common to this type of location.
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PROPERTY LINE

EXISTIN6 FENCE
PROPOSED FENCE
REPLACEMENT/ADDITION

EXISTIN6 VESETATION LINE

®

hlonua Engineering, Inc.
P.0. Box 351 Hanalei, Hl 96714 (808) 826-7256

PROPOSED FEN^EL 1 NE EXH I B 1 T

LOT 10
KEALIA KAI SUBDIVISION

ot Kealla, Kawaihau, Kauai, Hawali
TMK 4-T-OT=10

100

SrcfJhlc. Scale In Feet
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5HORELINE EROSION RATE MAP
NOT TO S&ALE
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Honua Engineering, Inc.
P.0. Box 851 Hanalei, Hl 96714 (808) 826-7256

SHORELINE EROSION RATE MAP
NOT TO S&ALE

SHOREL-INE SETBA^K EXHIBIT

LOT \0
KEAL-IA KAI SUBPIVISION

at Kealio, Kciwaihau, Kaual, Howciil
TMK 4--t-0-t:\0


